

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77010501
Name	The Jewel Sharing Selection Box 325g
Ingredients	<p>Dark Chocolate 29% (Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Milk Chocolate 18% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), White Chocolate 12% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Dry Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Sea Salt Caramel (Whipping Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sea Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), Praline (<b>Hazelnuts</b>, Sugar, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Caramelised Hazelnuts (<b>Hazelnuts</b>, Sugar, Salt ), Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Plain Caramel (Whipping Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), Granulated Sugar, <b>Almond</b> Paste, <b>Pistachio</b> Paste, Glucose Syrup, Water, <b>Hazelnut</b> Paste, Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Light <b>Hazelnut</b> Paste (Sugar, <b>Hazelnuts</b>, Cocoa Butter), Humectant: Sorbitol, <b>Almonds</b>, Pink Sugar (Sugar, Beet Juice, Thickener: Carnauba Wax), Cocoa Butter, Humectant: Glycerol, Rice Crisp (Rice Flour, <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Malt Flour (<b>Barley</b>), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Raspberry Puree (Raspberry, Sugar), Invert Sugar Syrup, Earl Grey (Black Tea, Bergamot Essential Oil), Mauve Lilac Petals (Sugar, Natural Flower, Thickening Agent: Gum Arabic, Colouring: Carmine; Indigo Carmine), Roasted Cocoa Nibs, Humectant: Glycerol, Pink Lilac Petals (Sugar, Natural Flower, Thickening Agent: Gum Arabic, Colour: Carmine), Strawberry and Gooseberry Jam (Sugar, Strawberries, Water, Gooseberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Ginger chopped (Ginger, Sugar), Feuilletine (<b>Wheat</b></p>

	Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), <b>Milk</b> Sugar, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Salt, Malt Extract ( <b>Barley</b> ), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate), Blackcurrant Puree (Blackcurrant, Sugar), Strawberry Compound (Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Strawberry, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Modified Starch, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Cocoa Mass, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid , Freeze Dried Coffee, Pectin (Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate; Dextrose), Raspberry Compound (Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Raspberry, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colours: Carrot Extract, Blackcurrant Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Trisodium Citrate, Modified Starch), Pink Food Colouring (Cocoa Butter, Sweet Potato Concentrate, Apple Concentrate, Radish Concentrate, Cherry Concentrate), Violet Flavouring, Rose Flavour (Flavouring, Humectant: Propylene Glycol), Beetroot Red (Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid), Strawberry Flavour, Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Salt, Green Tea Flavouring (Natural Flavouring, Humectant; Propylene Glycol), Bergamot Essential Oil, Saffron, Sea Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Other Tree Nuts.
Net Quantity	325g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store Cool & Dry: 15°C / 59°F - 18°C / 65°F
Manufacturer's name and address	UNIT 8, Powergate Business Park, Volt Avenue, Park Royal, London, NW10 6PW
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2162/517
Fat	33.0
Of which saturated	13.6
Carbohydrate	49.0
Of which sugars	42.4
Fibre	3.0
Protein	6.3
Salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	No

Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No